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2019 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 1

Adelson Education Center

Men Adelson HS vs Slam

Adelson HS Slam

Pl PlPts Pts

Boys Klausner, Retzer 2:19.16 2:27.00 Weir, Harris5101 2

Super, Blank Arnaiz, Engel

200 2:51.57 Flores, Davis3  3

Clark, Haynes

MR     

10 8

Boys Retzer, Owen 2:37.61 2:53.36 Arnaiz, Yan P681 2

200 3:03.43 Clark, Hunter5  3

Free 3:04.47 Weir, Michael4  4

3:09.51 Flores, Hector3  5

18 26

Boys Super, Adam 2:27.81 2:59.05 Harris, Thomas681 2

200     

IM

26 32

Boys Litt, Ryan 34.96 29.76 Engel, Harris862 1

50 deLeon, Micah 39.53 36.05 Haynes, Kaden535 3

Free Cohen, Michael 44.16 37.95 Agulair, Kellin417 4

Rosenfeld, Zachary 47.09 43.24 Blomgren, Nicholas2 8 6

Blank, Liahm     

36 51

Boys 1:33.72 Arnaiz, Yan P8  1

100

Fly

36 59

Boys Klausner, Ari 1:05.98 1:20.97 Haynes, Kaden581 3

100 Blank, Matahn 1:20.00 1:25.09 Flores, Hector462 4

Free 1:26.89 Clark, Connor3  5

1:40.41 Davis, Josh2  6

50 73

Boys Super, Adam 4:50.15 6:29.26 Engel, Harris681 2

400     

Free

58 79

Boys Litt, Blank 2:20.26 2:09.45 Engel, Flores1052 1

deLeon, Blank Arnaiz, Harris

200 2:29.56 Agulair, Davis3  3

Clark, Haynes

Relay     

63 92

Boys Klausner, Ari 1:16.71 1:30.52 Clark, Hunter681 2

100 1:40.90 Weir, Michael5  3

Back 1:54.46 Clark, Connor4  4

71 107

Boys Retzer, Owen 1:34.70 1:28.87 Harris, Thomas862 1

100 1:49.59 Davis, Josh5  3

Breast 1:57.50 Blomgren, Nicholas4  4

1:59.97 Agulair, Kellin3  5

77 127

Boys Klausner, Retzer 4:48.13  101  

Blank, Super

400
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2019 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 1

Adelson Education Center

Men Adelson HS vs Slam

Adelson HS Slam

Pl PlPts Pts

Relay

87 127
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2019 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 1

Adelson Education Center

Men Canyon Springs HS vs Cheyenne HS

Canyon Springs HS Cheyenne HS

Pl PlPts Pts

Boys Owen-McCarrick, Plus 2:54.37  101  

Abrego, Penn

200

MR

10  

Boys Abrego, Fernando 2:38.88  81  

200 Owen-McCarrick, Amad DNF     

Free Plusquellec, Glenn DQ     

18  

Boys 3:11.06 Solorzano, Chris8  1

200

IM

18 8

Boys Penn, Armand 40.02 34.17 Solorzano, Chris862 1

50 Estrada, Daniel 41.14  53  

Free Garcia, Thiago 48.80  44  

33 16

Boys 1:15.71 Floyd, Josh8  1

100

Fly

33 24

Boys Penn, Armand 1:44.30 1:12.13 Floyd, Josh862 1

100 Estrada, Daniel 1:45.35  53  

Free Garcia, Thiago 2:03.28  44  

48 32

Boys Owen-McCarrick, Penn 2:49.03  101  

Plusquellec, Abrego

200

Relay

58 32

Boys Owen-McCarrick, Amad 1:58.32  81  

100

Back

66 32

Boys Abrego, Fernando 1:31.90  81  

100 Plusquellec, Glenn 2:02.96  62  

Breast

80 32
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2019 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 1

Adelson Education Center

Men Cimarron-Memorial HS vs Desert Pines HS

Cimarron-Memorial HS Desert Pines HS

Pl PlPts Pts

Boys Johnson, Creswell 2:27.19 DQ Cabada, Watts 101  

Doyle, Gumenyuk Clarke, Navarro

200     

MR

10  

Boys Doyle, Aaron 2:59.85  81  

200

Free

18  

Boys Johnson, Cooper E 2:23.44  81  

200

IM

26  

Boys Kimball, Cody V 30.96 47.43 Cabada, Oscar481 4

50 Hodge, Tucker j 31.60 54.11 Navarro, Angel A362 5

Free Creswell, Chuck 34.43 Alvarez Santillanes, 53  

Vera, Jorge L    

Gomez Gonzalez, Abeg    

Cruz, Sergio    

Velasco, Saul    

Spencer, Edward    

Jones, RJ    

Garcia Perez, Nain    

45 7

Boys Johnson, Cooper E 1:03.00  81  

100 Doyle, Aaron 1:42.21  62  

Fly

59 7

Boys Gumenyuk, Victor A 1:05.18 1:28.62 Clarke, Nico L481 4

100 Kimball, Cody V 1:11.00 1:32.94 Watts, James W362 5

Free Wright, Jake S 1:11.92  53  

78 14

Boys Doyle, Hodge DQ 3:02.90 Watts, Navarro10  1

Kimball, Wright Cabada, Clarke

200     

Relay

78 24

Boys Gumenyuk, Victor A 1:27.13 1:55.32 Watts, James W581 3

100 Creswell, Chuck 1:39.10 DQ Clarke, Nico L 62  

Breast DQ Navarro, Angel A    

DQ Cabada, Oscar    

92 29
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2019 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 1

Adelson Education Center

Women Adelson HS vs Slam

Adelson HS Slam

Pl PlPts Pts

Girls Voltz, Boldur 2:31.96 2:47.93 Clark, Briggs5101 2

Bautista, Kankoski Thammavongsa, Mackey

200     

MR

10 5

Girls Winger, Rebecca 2:35.44 3:26.62 Briggs, Lauren681 2

200 DQ Garcia, Gisell    

Free     

18 11

Girls Bautista, Sara 2:42.84 3:17.12 Thammavongsa, Alyson681 2

200     

IM

26 17

Girls Boldur, Lielle 34.19 40.82 Clark, Hailie681 2

50 Weant, Kira 50.89 43.24 Lane, Kamryn544 3

Free Cole, Hindy 56.65 DNF Wolfe, Gi'anni 35  

41 28

Girls Bautista, Sara 1:15.67  81  

100

Fly

49 28

Girls Kankoski, Darby 1:15.97 1:42.02 Mackey, Morgan681 2

100 1:55.07 Mireles, Alex5  3

Free     

57 39

Girls Voltz, Vanessa 5:33.57  81  

400

Free

65 39

Girls Voltz, Boldur 2:19.31 2:40.72 Briggs, Mackey5101 2

Boldur, Winger Mireles, Thammavongs

200 3:13.93 Lane, Garcia3  3

Wolfe, Clark

Relay     

75 47

Girls Winger, Rebecca 1:23.56 1:42.64 Clark, Hailie681 2

100 1:46.09 Briggs, Lauren5  3

Back 2:03.80 Lane, Kamryn4  4

DQ Mackey, Morgan    

83 62

Girls Voltz, Vanessa 1:35.22 1:40.31 Thammavongsa, Alyson681 2

100 Boldur, Eden 1:47.60 DQ Mireles, Alex 53  

Breast     

96 68

Girls Winger, Boldur 5:01.17  101  

Kankoski, Bautista

400

Relay

106 68
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2019 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 1

Adelson Education Center

Women Canyon Springs HS vs Cheyenne HS

Canyon Springs HS Cheyenne HS

Pl PlPts Pts

Girls Baumgartner, Gamez-L DQ     

Ancheta, Martinez

200

MR

Girls Baumgartner, Caitlyn 2:43.31 2:35.59 Farkas, Kara862 1

200 Ancheta, Faith 3:41.25  53  

Free     

11 8

Girls Martinez, Karla 1:24.64 43.37 Munafo, Isabella853 1

50 1:16.46 Walker, Kristal6  2

Free     

16 22

Girls Gamez-Lopez, Fabiola 2:06.30 1:38.77 Muth, Larissa862 1

100     

Free

22 30

Girls Baumgartner, Gamez-L 3:32.61  101  

Martinez, Ancheta

200

Relay

32 30

Girls Baumgartner, Caitlyn 1:32.14 1:24.45 Farkas, Kara862 1

100     

Back

38 38

Girls Ancheta, Faith 2:15.00 1:49.64 Munafo, Isabella853 1

100 2:04.72 Muth, Larissa6  2

Breast     

43 52
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2019 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 1

Adelson Education Center

Women Cimarron-Memorial HS vs Desert Pines HS

Cimarron-Memorial HS Desert Pines HS

Pl PlPts Pts

Girls Adriano, Landin 2:50.97  101  

Landin, Kligman

200

MR

10  

Girls Bonsignore-Washburn, 3:12.25  81  

200 Landin, Evelyn 3:16.91  62  

Free

24  

Girls Landin, Elizabeth 3:38.28  81  

200

IM

32  

Girls Adriano, Isabella L 33.15 45.48 Granados Martinez, P381 5

50 Sigala, Jessica M 42.74 50.39 Tun-Diaz, Rosa262 6

Free Cornejo, Haleyna 43.06 50.43 Nunez, Jennifer L153 7

Aguilar, Lynnette a 44.97 1:00.66 Alcantar, Brishly N 44 8

Barbosa, Kamila    

Lee Duncan, Jade    

Boike, Jenny A    

Borroel, Susana    

Contreras Chavez, Je    

Palma, Jennifer E    

Lewis, Chanell    

Barbosa, Andrea    

Perez, Jazmin P    

55 6

Girls Adriano, Isabella L 1:29.00  81  

100 Landin, Evelyn 1:43.63  62  

Fly

69 6

Girls Sigler, Eden Y 1:24.00 1:57.75 Zelaya Sanabria, Jen481 4

100 Guzman, Grace s 1:37.22 2:03.47 Nunez, Jennifer L362 5

Free Aguilar, Lynnette a 1:43.66  53  

88 13

Girls Kligman, Tova 6:46.67  81  

400

Free

96 13

Girls Adriano, Landin 2:27.63 DQ Zelaya Sanabria, Nun 101  

Landin, Kligman Tun-Diaz, Granados M

200 Bonsignore-Washburn, 2:44.08  52  

Guzman, Sigler

Relay     

111 13

Girls Guzman, Grace s 1:51.58 2:23.54 Alcantar, Brishly N681 2

100 DQ Zelaya Sanabria, Jen    

Back     

119 19

Girls Bonsignore-Washburn, 1:43.26 DQ Tun-Diaz, Rosa 81  

100 Landin, Elizabeth 1:53.79  62  

Breast Kligman, Tova 1:55.97  53  

138 19
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2019 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 1

Adelson Education Center

Women Cimarron-Memorial HS vs Desert Pines HS

Cimarron-Memorial HS Desert Pines HS

Pl PlPts Pts

Girls Cornejo, Guzman 6:51.35 8:08.79 Zelaya Sanabria, Nun5101 2

Sigala, Bonsignore-W Tun-Diaz, Granados M

400     

Relay

148 24


